

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION Nos.39150 of 2015 & 24143 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	08.7.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. Nos.39150 of 2015 & 24143 of 2017</u> Heard Mr.V.S.R.Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.39150 of 2015. At the request made by Mr.Kilaru Nithin Krishna, learned counsel for the contesting respondent and also learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.24143 of 2017, list the matter on 22.7.2024. Registry to put up I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.39150 of 2015, which is mentioned in the cause list, on record. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	